XIS
2018 January 9  Data Sheet – Xicato Intelligent Sensor (XIS)  1
DATA SHEET
XIS: Xicato Intelligent Sensors
Figure 1: XIS01-D5M1LTH-B integrated sensor
Figure 2: XIS00-D5M1LTHXXY-B Integrated sensor, showing connectors
for remote sensor elements
Figure 3: XIS-M4 remote PIR sensor

XIS
2018 January 9  Data Sheet – Xicato Intelligent Sensor (XIS)  5
ORDERING GUIDE
GUIDE TO PART NUMBERING
Product Form - Input Voltage Sensor - Comms
XIS = sensor
XSA = accessory
“” = sensor only
00 = custom
01 = integrated 1
02 = spider
 B1 = 3V battery
D5 = 9-48V
M1 = Std Motion
M2 = Fine Motion
M3 = Long Motion
M4 = Hybrid Motion
L = Lux
T = Temperature
H = Relative Humidity
A = Accelerometer
C = eCO2 (VOC)
X = 3w toggle conn
Y = 4w I2C conn
 B = BLE
AVAILABLE PARTS
Part Number Description
XIS00-D5M1LTHAXXY-B PCBA, integrated sensor, 6-56V, PIR, lux, temp, humidity, accel, 2x PIR port, 1x lux port
XIS01-D5M1LTH-B PCBA, integrated sensor, 6-56V, PIR, lux, temp, humidity
XIS01-D5M1T-B PCBA, integrated sensor, 6-56V, PIR, temp
XIS02-B1THAXYY-B PCBA, spider sensor body, temp, humidity, accel, 1x PIR port, 2x lux port
XIS-L PCBA, remote Lux sensor. Requires XIS00 or XIS02.
XIS-M4 PCBA, remote PIR sensor. Requires XIS00 or XIS02.
XIS02-BUNDLE1 PCBA, spider sensor bundle, 1x XIS02-B0THAXYY, 1x XIS-M1, 2x XIS-L (wires not included)
XSA-334 XIS 2-pin power wire harness, TE 2058943-1
XIS
2018 January 9  Data Sheet – Xicato Intelligent Sensor (XIS)  6
MECHANICAL, ELECTRICAL AND WIRELESS SPECIFICATIONS
 XIS00-
D5M1LTHAXXY-B
XIS01-D5M1LTH-B XIS01-D5M1T-B XIS02-B1THAXYY-B
Form factor PCBA PCBA PCBA PCBA
Dimensions 52 x 32 x 18.3 mm
(2.0 x 1.3 x 0.7 in)
52 x 32 x 18.3 mm
(2.0 x 1.3 x 0.7 in)
52 x 32 x 18.3 mm
(2.0 x 1.3 x 0.7 in)
43 x 40 x 8.9 mm
(Æ46 mm max)
Weight 8 grams 6 grams 6 grams 8 grams (without
coin battery)
Operating temp -25˚C to +85˚C -25˚C to +85˚C -25˚C to +85˚C -25˚C to +85˚C
Storage temp -40˚C to +85˚C -40˚C to +85˚C -40˚C to +85˚C -40˚C to +85˚C
Input Voltage 6V to 56V DC 6V to 56V DC 6V to 56V DC 3V coin cell battery
CR2450
Power Connection TE 2106091-1 TE 2106091-1 TE 2106091-1 Not Applicable
Wire Harness Part # TE 2058943-1 TE 2058943-1 TE 2058943-1 Not Applicable
Power Consumption1 < 10mW @ 48V < 10mW @ 48V < 10mW @ 48V < 1mW @ 3V
PIR motion sensors 1 1 1 0
Lux sensors 1 1 0 0
Temperature sensors 1 1 1 1
RH sensors 1 1 0 1
Accelerometer 1 0 0 1
Ports: 4-wire I2C (lux) 1 0 0 2